August 6, 1960
Mr. Joseph Stone
Assistant District Attorney
District Attorney & Office
155 %none; Street

Dear Mr. Stones

New York 13, New York

As I indicated to you in our telephone conversation on Friday, August 5, 1960, the Federal Communications Commission has been holding in aborance the renormal of the income of Radio Station WING boarses of the pendeucy of indicaments against Measure. Loods and Granque, former employees of the station, for violation of the New York Commercial Bribory Station, Social Law, Section 439.

In discussions with the members of the staff of the Federal Communications Commission, it has been pointed out that these indictionative per se are as indication that the thorough investigation conducted by your office has shown to your satisfaction that the station as employer of these men, had no knowledge of their acceptance of payments from outside sources and that these had maver been consented to. We believe that it would be most helpful if you would continue by believe to the Scoretary of the Fade.a. Communications Commission any discumstances which you believe to be participated in matter. We realize that this may be a somewhat unusual procedure, but since the Contission is an official agency of the Federal Covernment concepted with these matters, it would not seem impropretate that they should have all of the facts.

We would be deeply grateful for any information which you might feel you are in a position to furnish to the Federal Communications Communications Communications Communications Communications of the Pederal Communication of the Pederal Communication of the Pederal Communications of the Pederal Communications of the Pederal Communications of the Pederal Communication of the

Sincerely yours,

J. Klroy McCaw

3004/ E

ec: Mr. Ben F. Waple Secretary, Federal Communications Commission Washington 25, D.C.